

## QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. 20223Q20404R2M

We hereby certify that the organization:

Suntree Electric Group Co., Ltd.

Unified social credit code: 91330382661741404E

is in conformity with Quality Management System Standard:

## GB/T 19001-2016/ISO 9001:2015

The certificate is valid to the following products/service:

Within the Scope of Qualification, the production of Low Voltage Switchgear, Measuring Grid Connection Box, Metering Box, Circuit Breakers, Residual Current Operated Circuit Breakers, Meter Boxes (Power Distribution Board), External Meter Circuit Breakers, Isolators, Control and Protection Switching Appliances, Automatic Transfer Switches, Fire Equipment Power Supply Monitoring System, Fire Electrical Control Devices, Fault Arc Monitoring Devices, Intelligent Safety Power Systems, Intelligent High Voltage Vacuum Circuit Breakers, Intelligent Vacuum Load Switches, PV Combiner Boxes, Surge Protective Devices, Intelligent Lighting Modules, Single-phase and Three-phase Multi-function Meters, Overvoltage and Under Voltage Protective Device with Auto-reclosing Function(OUPA), APF Active Filter, SVG Reactive Power Compensation Device and EV Charger; the Sales of Three-phase Load Imbalance Automatic Adjustment Device, Single and Three-phase Energy Meter, Inverter, Sensors, Relays, Contactors, High Voltage Switchgear, and the First and Secondary Equipment of Distribution Network Registration Address: XINGUANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, LIUSHI TOWN, YUEQING

CITY,ZHEJIANG,CHINA Audit Address: NO.3 OF SIQIAN ROAD,XINGUANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE,LIUSHI TOWN,YUEQING CITY,ZHEJIANG,CHINA

Date of Issue: 29-12-2023

Date of Expiry: 04-05-2026

Date of Initial: 05-05-2017

Issued By





中国认可 国际互认 管理体系

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CNAS C197-M





The audit of validity of the certificate, the certificate shall be at least once a year. The effectiveness of the Certificate is subject to QR Code in the lower left corner. Meanwhile, you can search the website of certification body: www.qpc.org.cn or search the CNCA website: www.cnca.gov.cn